
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0842 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2023 6/13/2023

Title: Ordinance appropriating $858,584.84 from the unreserved fund balance in the PEG Cable Fund;
authorizing execution of Amendment #1 to the service agreement with The Personal Computer Store,
Inc., dba Avinext to complete the second phase of the audio and video media renovation to the City
Council Chambers; and amending the FY 2023 Operating Budget.

Sponsors: Information Technology Services, Communications & Intergovernmental Affairs, Finance &
Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Audio Video City Council, 2. Ordinance - SA 99916 IT Audio Visual Equipment
Council Chambers PEG The Personal Comp Store dba Avinext Ord vFinal, 3. Price Sheet-
Audio_Video Replacement, 4. 23-0842 - Price Comparison, 5. Service Agreement - 99916 Pers
Computer Store dba Avinext PEG Upgrades Agmt Amendment01 v1 (002)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council6/13/2023 1 Pass

passedCity Council5/23/2023 1 Pass

Ordinance appropriating $858,584.84 from the unreserved fund balance in the PEG Cable Fund;
authorizing execution of Amendment #1 to the service agreement with The Personal Computer Store,
Inc., dba Avinext to complete the second phase of the audio and video media renovation to the City
Council Chambers; and amending the FY 2023 Operating Budget.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

